
Wettkampf 22 - 50m Freistil weiblich (Vorlauf)
Jahrgang 2015
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Heidi Gonda 2015 TV Bühl 1847 00:43,31
2. Caja Mühlenstädt 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:54,39
3. Elisabeth Weible 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:58,07
4. Lovis Schönbeck 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,27
5. Ajla Omerovic 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,80
6. Kimia Sua Azad 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 01:05,82

nicht am Start
Hannah Rusch 2015 SV Hockenheim

Jahrgang 2014
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Grace Navratil 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:38,01
2. Annika Jakubik 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:38,77
3. Veneta Popova 2014 SVB Stutensee 00:44,46
4. Annegret Pohl 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:45,37
5. Elsa Lindörfer 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:45,99
6. Sophia Becker 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,26
7. Ina Malaguarnera 2014 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:48,51
8. Sina Maurer 2014 SSG Bruhrain 00:50,21
9. Marlene Ries 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:51,39
10. Lisa Ros 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 00:52,33
11. Ines Weis 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:54,06
12. Tessa Treutner 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:54,29
13. Lilly Rossel 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:54,55
14. Leslie Hock 2014 SVB Stutensee 00:55,52
15. Josefine Geiler 2014 SV Hockenheim 00:59,63
16. Elin Köcher 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,66
17. Devin Su Karpuz 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 01:01,01
18. Jelena Schmidt 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 01:02,11
19. Sophia Pahl 2014 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:05,50
20. Nela Schnur 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 01:07,89
21. Anastasiia Yeskova 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 01:08,58
22. Milena Fadeev 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 01:09,69

nicht am Start
Marie Krämer 2014 SSG Bruhrain

Jahrgang 2013
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Melissa Mitskus 2013 VW Mannheim 00:38,44
2. Johanna Marie Schmitt 2013 SGR Karlsruhe 00:38,98
3. Carlotta Mühlenstädt 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:40,65
4. Emilie Krisztin-Nemeth 2013 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:44,07
5. Marie Morlock 2013 SVB Stutensee 00:44,68
6. Christina Kahn 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:47,52
7. Hanna Sophie Gencer 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:48,48
8. Jana Münch 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:48,74
9. Carla Riermeier 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:49,45
10. Antonia Egenberger 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:49,51
11. Anna Beißwenger 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:49,90
12. Mila Deglovic 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:50,89
13. Sophie Strüder 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:51,21
14. Larissa Huber 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:52,20
15. Elisabeth Müller 2013 SV Hellas Brühl 00:57,57
16. Lotta Hoferer 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:58,48
17. Kailey Oswald 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:59,31
18. Rhadija Chaari 2013 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:10,89



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
19. Charlotte Giesa 2013 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:14,67

nicht am Start
Csenge Sperg 2013 TSG Wiesloch
Marie Christoforidis 2013 SSG Bruhrain

Jahrgang 2012
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Amina Soraya Roskosz 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:35,50
2. Julia Simonova 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:35,50
3. Nicole Jung 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,33
4. Karla Werner 2012 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:36,37
5. Ida Braun 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:37,63
6. Helene Pohl 2012 TSG Wiesloch 00:37,81
7. Mila Seifermann 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:38,15
8. Luca Goldhorn 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:39,39
9. Mia Haseidl 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:40,02
10. Jana Winter 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:40,47
11. Adelina Smidt 2012 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:40,52
12. Nora Krist 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:40,77
13. Liana Ruks 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:40,89
14. Alysea Zeiße 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:44,48
15. Lina Bierlein 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:44,51
16. Teresa Nieli 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:45,00
17. Valentina Fürniß 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:45,47
18. Emma Funkert 2012 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:46,35
19. Ziva Abigail Padligur 2012 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:46,58
20. Emma Felk 2012 TSG Wiesloch 00:47,68
21. Simona Senkova 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:47,89
22. Johanna Brecht 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:49,01
23. Greta Erni 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:50,37
24. Hannah Brixner 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:50,50
25. Hannah Raab 2012 SSG Bruhrain 00:50,70
26. Tessa Weigand 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:51,12
27. Johanna Dieterich 2012 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:54,93
28. Lina Greif 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:55,23
29. Jasmin Mersmann 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:57,45
30. Mia Manojlovic 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:59,38
31. Sophie Yang 2012 SG Heddesheim 01:03,68

nicht am Start
Iva Teppke 2012 SV Hellas Brühl

Jahrgang 2011
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Mia Rogosch 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:33,47
2. Johanna Bender 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:34,38
3. Anna Kuhfuss 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,38
4. Isabella Becker 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,58
5. Carolin Weber 2011 SV Hellas Brühl 00:39,72
6. Friederike Beurer 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:39,73
7. Jule Tuncay 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:40,50
8. Klara Engelhardt 2011 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:40,88
9. Sara Gängel 2011 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:40,89
10. Lilly Tremmel 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:41,56
11. Lisa Pospiech 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:42,73
12. Alicia Reinhard 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:44,48
13. Mathilde Stöhr 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:51,56
14. Marielle Kiefer 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:53,08



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit

nicht am Start
Filippa Lunau 2011 TV Bühl 1847

Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Carla Dilger 2010 TV Bühl 1847 00:31,55
2. Clara Kubica 2010 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:32,25
3. Fiona Györi 2010 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:34,38
4. Helena Louise Kaiser 2010 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,38
5. Marie Moslener 2010 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:36,52
6. Christin Geißler 2010 SVB Stutensee 00:38,77
7. Coco Supriya Hofmann 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:39,00
8. Laetizia Kirsch 2010 SG Heddesheim 00:39,26
9. Mia Jung 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:40,00
10. Marta Schmucker 2010 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:44,03
11. Lia Sophie Teutenberg 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:44,14
12. Ema Senkova 2010 SVB Stutensee 00:48,39
13. Franziska Schleider 2010 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:50,85
14. Luca Hanna Hajdu 2010 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:51,09

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Lilly Olivia Jane Mengesdorf 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:31,08
2. Leony Kolb 2009 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:32,06
3. Tara Lischeid 2009 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:32,15
4. Annalena Bayer 2009 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:32,93
5. Caja Contzen 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:34,86
6. Hannah Lang 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,98
7. Lorena Arent 2009 VW Mannheim 00:37,07
8. Mariella Braun 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:37,63
9. Katrin Maag 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:38,51
10. Leni Raab 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:38,98
11. Laetitia Orbán 2009 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:39,00
12. Luisa Anderheiden 2009 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:39,98
13. Pia Holfelder 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:40,65
14. Liv Kirsti Velhagen 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:40,66
15. Anika Krein 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:41,99
16. Emily Wegner 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:42,99
17. Nia Woche 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:43,03

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Franca Gutsche 2008 TSG Wiesloch 00:30,94
2. Diana Simonova 2008 TV Bühl 1847 00:31,73
3. Lara Ramackers 2008 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:32,45
4. Mariana Burst 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:33,51
5. Vittoria Magni 2008 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:34,75
6. Eliana Kretschmar 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,84
7. Zoe Maurer 2008 SSG Bruhrain 00:34,93
8. Paula Schumacher 2008 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:40,60
9. Jessica Guo 2008 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:41,16
10. Mia Wang 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:42,59

nicht am Start
Sophie Pritzkau 2008 TSG Wiesloch



Jahrgang 2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Lola Hornung 2007 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:36,38
2. Selina Vollbaum 2007 VW Mannheim 00:39,52
3. Lilly Mathias 2007 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:45,21

Jahrgang 2006
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Hannah Haake 2006 VW Mannheim 00:29,01
2. Marie Schnürer 2006 SVB Stutensee 00:32,15
3. Cosima Klarmann 2006 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:32,91
4. Summer Hock 2006 SVB Stutensee 00:34,61
5. Victoria Klarmann 2006 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:36,85

nicht am Start
Orisja Gutsol 2006 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902

Jahrgang 2005 und älter
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Janett Schell 2001 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:27,64 628
2. Julia Thost 2005 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:29,87 497
3. Lara Mansuroglu 2004 SSG Bruhrain 00:30,42 471
4. Eva Weishaupt 2002 TSG Wiesloch 00:30,45 469
5. Hannah Neuner 2004 SSG Bruhrain 00:31,02 444
6. Paula Franka Singler 2005 SSG Bruhrain 00:32,02 403
7. Annika Schumacher 2005 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:32,60 382

nicht am Start
Sonja Theis 1998 TSG Wiesloch

Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Janett Schell 2001 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:27,64
2. Hannah Haake 2006 VW Mannheim 00:29,01
3. Julia Thost 2005 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:29,87
4. Lara Mansuroglu 2004 SSG Bruhrain 00:30,42
5. Eva Weishaupt 2002 TSG Wiesloch 00:30,45
6. Franca Gutsche 2008 TSG Wiesloch 00:30,94
7. Hannah Neuner 2004 SSG Bruhrain 00:31,02
8. Lilly Olivia Jane Mengesdorf 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:31,08
9. Carla Dilger 2010 TV Bühl 1847 00:31,55
10. Diana Simonova 2008 TV Bühl 1847 00:31,73
11. Paula Franka Singler 2005 SSG Bruhrain 00:32,02
12. Leony Kolb 2009 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:32,06
13. Marie Schnürer 2006 SVB Stutensee 00:32,15
13. Tara Lischeid 2009 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:32,15
15. Clara Kubica 2010 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:32,25
16. Lara Ramackers 2008 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:32,45
17. Annika Schumacher 2005 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:32,60
18. Cosima Klarmann 2006 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:32,91
19. Annalena Bayer 2009 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:32,93
20. Mia Rogosch 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:33,47
21. Mariana Burst 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:33,51
22. Fiona Györi 2010 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:34,38
23. Johanna Bender 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:34,38
24. Summer Hock 2006 SVB Stutensee 00:34,61
25. Vittoria Magni 2008 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:34,75
26. Eliana Kretschmar 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,84
27. Caja Contzen 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:34,86
28. Zoe Maurer 2008 SSG Bruhrain 00:34,93
29. Anna Kuhfuss 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,38



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
30. Amina Soraya Roskosz 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:35,50
31. Julia Simonova 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:35,50
32. Isabella Becker 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,58
33. Hannah Lang 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:35,98
34. Nicole Jung 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,33
35. Karla Werner 2012 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:36,37
36. Helena Louise Kaiser 2010 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,38
36. Lola Hornung 2007 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:36,38
38. Marie Moslener 2010 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:36,52
39. Victoria Klarmann 2006 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:36,85
40. Lorena Arent 2009 VW Mannheim 00:37,07
41. Mariella Braun 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:37,63
42. Ida Braun 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:37,63
43. Helene Pohl 2012 TSG Wiesloch 00:37,81
44. Grace Navratil 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:38,01
45. Mila Seifermann 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:38,15
46. Melissa Mitskus 2013 VW Mannheim 00:38,44
47. Katrin Maag 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:38,51
48. Annika Jakubik 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:38,77
48. Christin Geißler 2010 SVB Stutensee 00:38,77
50. Johanna Marie Schmitt 2013 SGR Karlsruhe 00:38,98
51. Leni Raab 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:38,98
52. Coco Supriya Hofmann 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:39,00
53. Laetitia Orbán 2009 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:39,00
54. Laetizia Kirsch 2010 SG Heddesheim 00:39,26
55. Luca Goldhorn 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:39,39
56. Selina Vollbaum 2007 VW Mannheim 00:39,52
57. Carolin Weber 2011 SV Hellas Brühl 00:39,72
58. Friederike Beurer 2011 TSG Wiesloch 00:39,73
59. Luisa Anderheiden 2009 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:39,98
60. Mia Jung 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:40,00
61. Mia Haseidl 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:40,02
62. Jana Winter 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:40,47
63. Jule Tuncay 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:40,50
64. Adelina Smidt 2012 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:40,52
65. Paula Schumacher 2008 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:40,60
66. Pia Holfelder 2009 TSG Wiesloch 00:40,65
67. Carlotta Mühlenstädt 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:40,65
68. Liv Kirsti Velhagen 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:40,66
69. Nora Krist 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:40,77
70. Klara Engelhardt 2011 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:40,88
71. Sara Gängel 2011 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:40,89
72. Liana Ruks 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:40,89
73. Jessica Guo 2008 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:41,16
74. Lilly Tremmel 2011 SSG Bruhrain 00:41,56
75. Anika Krein 2009 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:41,99
76. Mia Wang 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:42,59
77. Lisa Pospiech 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:42,73
78. Emily Wegner 2009 SSG Bruhrain 00:42,99
79. Nia Woche 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:43,03
80. Heidi Gonda 2015 TV Bühl 1847 00:43,31
81. Marta Schmucker 2010 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:44,03
82. Emilie Krisztin-Nemeth 2013 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 00:44,07
83. Lia Sophie Teutenberg 2010 SSG Bruhrain 00:44,14
84. Veneta Popova 2014 SVB Stutensee 00:44,46
85. Alicia Reinhard 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:44,48
86. Alysea Zeiße 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:44,48
87. Lina Bierlein 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:44,51
88. Marie Morlock 2013 SVB Stutensee 00:44,68
89. Teresa Nieli 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:45,00
90. Lilly Mathias 2007 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:45,21
91. Annegret Pohl 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:45,37



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
92. Valentina Fürniß 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:45,47
93. Elsa Lindörfer 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:45,99
94. Emma Funkert 2012 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:46,35
95. Ziva Abigail Padligur 2012 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:46,58
96. Christina Kahn 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:47,52
97. Emma Felk 2012 TSG Wiesloch 00:47,68
98. Simona Senkova 2012 SVB Stutensee 00:47,89
99. Sophia Becker 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,26
100. Ema Senkova 2010 SVB Stutensee 00:48,39
101. Hanna Sophie Gencer 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:48,48
102. Ina Malaguarnera 2014 Aqua Sports Eschborn 00:48,51
103. Jana Münch 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:48,74
104. Johanna Brecht 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:49,01
105. Carla Riermeier 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:49,45
106. Antonia Egenberger 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:49,51
107. Anna Beißwenger 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:49,90
108. Sina Maurer 2014 SSG Bruhrain 00:50,21
109. Greta Erni 2012 TV Bühl 1847 00:50,37
110. Hannah Brixner 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:50,50
111. Hannah Raab 2012 SSG Bruhrain 00:50,70
112. Franziska Schleider 2010 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:50,85
113. Mila Deglovic 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:50,89
114. Luca Hanna Hajdu 2010 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:51,09
115. Tessa Weigand 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:51,12
116. Sophie Strüder 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:51,21
117. Marlene Ries 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:51,39
118. Mathilde Stöhr 2011 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 00:51,56
119. Larissa Huber 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:52,20
120. Lisa Ros 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 00:52,33
121. Marielle Kiefer 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:53,08
122. Ines Weis 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:54,06
123. Tessa Treutner 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:54,29
124. Caja Mühlenstädt 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:54,39
125. Lilly Rossel 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:54,55
126. Johanna Dieterich 2012 SG 1887 Nußloch 00:54,93
127. Lina Greif 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:55,23
128. Leslie Hock 2014 SVB Stutensee 00:55,52
129. Jasmin Mersmann 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:57,45
130. Elisabeth Müller 2013 SV Hellas Brühl 00:57,57
131. Elisabeth Weible 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:58,07
132. Lotta Hoferer 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:58,48
133. Lovis Schönbeck 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,27
134. Kailey Oswald 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:59,31
135. Mia Manojlovic 2012 SV Hellas Brühl 00:59,38
136. Josefine Geiler 2014 SV Hockenheim 00:59,63
137. Elin Köcher 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,66
138. Ajla Omerovic 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,80
139. Devin Su Karpuz 2014 SGR Karlsruhe 01:01,01
140. Jelena Schmidt 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 01:02,11
141. Sophie Yang 2012 SG Heddesheim 01:03,68
142. Sophia Pahl 2014 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:05,50
143. Kimia Sua Azad 2015 SGR Karlsruhe 01:05,82
144. Nela Schnur 2014 SV Hellas Brühl 01:07,89
145. Anastasiia Yeskova 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 01:08,58
146. Milena Fadeev 2014 Rastatter TV Schwimmen 01:09,69
147. Rhadija Chaari 2013 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:10,89
148. Charlotte Giesa 2013 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:14,67


